OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER DODA FOREST DIVISION DODA

Telephone- 01996-233538

Email:-dfododal4@gmail.com

The Executive Engineer, PMGSY Division, Kishtwar.

No: - DFO/D 174-75

Dated:- 16 2021

Sub:- Diversion of 1.59 Ha of forest land for construction of road from Kandni to Ohli part-II in Doda Forest Division.

Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject, this office is in receipt of EDS from higher authorities (copy enclosed). In this regard, kindly upload the following documents on PARIVESH portal:

- 1. Administrative sanction order of the proposal.
- 2. Compartment wise breakup of proposal.
- 3. Density of vegetation given in part II to be corrected.
- Undertaking to pay addl. NPV to be submitted.
 Hence submitted for favour of information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Navneet Singh, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Forest Division Doda

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle Doda for favour of information.



File No.9-JKB-024/2021-Jammu

भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय RY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND



CLIMATE CHANGE एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय,जस्मू /Integrated Regional Office, Jammu

File No: 9-1KR-024/2021-Jammu

Dated: 13/04/2021

APCCF (FC)-cum-Nodal Officer (FCA). Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001

Diversion of 1.59 ha of Forest land for Construction of Kandni to Ohli part-II road-reg. Sub:

Online proposal bearing on FP/JK/ROAD/69175 received on dated 16.03.2021 Ref:

Sir.

Kindly refer to the online proposal of Government of Jammu & Rashmir on the abovementioned subject seeking prior approval of the Central Government for diversion of 1.59 ha of forest land for non-forestry purpose in accordance with section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980.

- After carcial examination of the above-mentioned proposal of the State Government the following information/clarification are still required to be submitted:
 - (i) Administrative sanction order of the proposal to be submitted.
 - (ii) Component wise break-up of proposal to be filled online.
 - (iii) Density of vegetation given in part-II to be corrected.
 - Undertaking to pay Addl. NPV to be submitted (iv)
 - DSS/goggle earth shows that CA site is 3.21 ha out of it 3 ha vacant space is available (11) Need more vacant area i.e. 0.21 ha.
- 3. The compliance to the above may be submitted within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the proposal shall be liable to be rejected for want to information.

Yours faithfully,

(K. Z. Bhutia) Regional Officer IRO. MoEF&CC, Jammu

Copy to: -

- 1. The Divisional Forest Officer, Doda Forest Division, District Kishtwar Jammu & Kashunii
- 2. Office of the chief Engineer PMGSY JKRRDA, Jammu (xenpmgsykishtwar@rediffmail.com)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed ZIMPA BHUTIA 13:52 IST Date: 2021.04.13

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, HoFF, J&K, Jammu.

May to Oct.: Forest Complex, Sheikh Bagh, Lal Chowk-Sgr 190001

Ph: 0194- 2484939, 2483937, Fax 0194-2455027

No: PCCF/FCA/ 3241/280-82-Copy to the:

Nov. to Apl.: Van Bhawan Below Gumat 180001 Ph: 0191- 2548397, 2560585, Fax 0191-2547276 URL Address: www.jkforest.com

1. Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle, Doda.

Chief Engineer, PMGSY, Jammu.

Divisional Forest Officer, Doda Forest Division, Doda. Kindly provide the requisite information at the earliest.

(Sarvesh Rai) IFS

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,

Nodal Officer (FCA)

File No.9-JKB-024/2021-Jammu

भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवाय परिवर्तन मंत्रालय

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE



File No: 9-JKB-024/2021-Jammu

Dated: 13/04/2021

To,

APCCF (FC)-cum-Nodal Officer (FCA), Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001 (ccffcaik1@gmail.com)

Sub: Diversion of 1.59 ha of Forest land for Construction of Kandni to Ohli part-II road-reg.

Ref: Online proposal bearing on FP/JK/ROAD/69175 received on dated 16.03.2021

Sir,

Kindly refer to the online proposal of Government of Jammu & Kashmir on the above-mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Central Government for diversion of **1.59** ha of forest land for non-forestry purpose in accordance with section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

- 2. After careful examination of the above-mentioned proposal of the State Government the following information/clarification are still required to be submitted:
 - (i) Administrative sanction order of the proposal to be submitted.
 - (ii) Component wise break-up of proposal to be filled online
 - (iii) Density of vegetation given in part-II to be corrected.
 - (iv) Undertaking to pay Addl. NPV to be submitted.
 - (v) DSS/goggle earth shows that CA site is 3.21 ha out of it 3 ha vacant space is available. Need more vacant area i.e. 0.21 ha.
- 3. The compliance to the above may be submitted within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the proposal shall be liable to be rejected for want to information.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(K Z Bhutia) Regional Officer IRO, MoEF&CC, Jammu

Copy to: -

- 1. The Divisional Forest Officer, Doda Forest Division, District Kishtwar Jammu & Kashmir
- 2. Office of the chief Engineer PMGSY JKRRDA, Jammu (xenpmgsykishtwar@rediffmail.com)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by KARMA ZIMPA BHUTIA

Date: 2021.04.13 7:13:52 IST